Hong Kong ICAC - Press Releases - Company director charged with bribing bank staff

Company director charged with 10 January 2017
bribing bank staff

A director of a metal products manufacturing company has been charged by the ICAC today
(January 10) with offering a bribe of $1,000 to an employee of a bank for assisting him in opening an
account for his company.

Ru Kaishun, 50, sole director-cum-shareholder of Fengfa Metal Products Limited (Fengfa), who was
arrested yesterday (January 9), faces one count of offering an advantage to an agent, contrary to
Section 9(2)(a) of the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance.

Ru will be brought to the West Kowloon Magistracy for plea tomorrow (January 11).

At the material time, Ru was the sole director-cum-shareholder of Fengfa, a metal products
manufacturing company registered in Hong Kong.

The charge alleges that on November 3, 2016, Ru, without lawful authority or reasonable excuse,
offered a bribe of $1,000 to an employee of The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation
Limited (HSBC) as a reward for offering assistance to him in relation to opening a business account
for Fengfa at the bank.

The employee of HSBC declined Ru’s offer instantly, and reported the matter to the management of
the bank.

The management of HSBC has rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation.

Back to Index

http://www.icac.org.hk/en/pr/index_uid_1928.htmI[10-Jan-2017 22:21:49]


http://www.icac.org.hk/en/pr/index.html

EHEREEC A - B MG - BB o wl g B 7 DTSRI R

ERERRATESESHMALIAO 2017418108
1THRIRTTHE B

BHAZESH(—BTR)EXREF —BLSRMEELTES - EEMSRU—T BB —RIRTHE
g - DBt REASRIIAO -

g - Atek - BROSHRARATI(BR)E—ESHRKRER - RIEH(—RBAR)&AH - WRSH
#IE—IREAIE AR HAETES - BR (BLEBRIRAID) 3892)(a)fk -

R R E(— BT — ) WeEENESFARSR -
MRREBRBENE-—EZRKRR - ZLERMEELTERBEM -

ERBMSHRR _O—"F1+—H=H 85 ERIGEREMDEE LSESRTHRAS(EZ
R —RBERE—TTHER - FRBREZRTHEUAE,O—S LRZRHEHEAHRM -

22 EDRTEE UANBEEMNEK - WHRTEEEEREEST -
ESRTEEBREREFNEXRMGPBHREZEHE -

AEI=E

http://www.icac.org.hk/tc/pr/index_uid_1928.html[10-Jan-2017 22:22:12]


http://www.icac.org.hk/tc/pr/index.html

	www.icac.org.hk
	Hong Kong ICAC - Press Releases - Company director charged with bribing bank staff
	香港廉政公署 - 新聞公佈 - 廉署起訴公司董事涉嫌就開立戶口行賄銀行職員


